

**SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
**Regd Office: No 100, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Bangalore-99.**  
**Un - Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended 31st December 2011**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED		
	For the Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended	Nine Months Ended		Financial Year Ended
	31.12.11	30.09.2011	31.12.10	31.12.11	31.12.10	31.03.11	31.12.11	31.12.10	31.03.11
	Un Audited			Un Audited		Audited	Un Audited		Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	10974.09	10194.27	8679.49	29974.72	23731.18	32632.13	33447.11	27342.18	37297.64
Less : Excise Duty	908.02	837.09	718.53	2454.38	2005.81	2733.11	2485.81	2037.09	2770.01
Net Operational Income	10066.07	9357.18	7960.96	27520.34	21725.37	29899.02	30961.30	25305.09	34527.63
(b) Other Operating Income	68.28	45.89	34.66	143.39	105.54	151.07	156.78	98.82	144.26
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>10134.35</b>	<b>9403.07</b>	<b>7995.62</b>	<b>27663.72</b>	<b>21830.91</b>	<b>30050.09</b>	<b>31118.08</b>	<b>25403.91</b>	<b>34671.89</b>
<b>2. Expenditure</b>									
(a) Increase (-)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	428.33	-197.23	-103.41	-120.35	-377.27	-488.28	-81.61	-375.46	-519.23
(b) Consumption of raw materials	6379.91	6388.40	5368.17	18422.25	14540.07	20077.14	20327.49	16314.81	22553.27
(c) Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Employees cost	1060.52	970.44	862.28	2951.89	2401.96	3266.97	3643.98	3062.17	4149.13
(e) Depreciation	122.86	128.06	126.27	385.70	349.03	485.39	564.68	526.36	723.12
(f) Other expenditure	652.77	600.23	488.91	1726.61	1456.93	2073.59	2260.03	1994.82	2825.42
<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>8644.39</b>	<b>7889.90</b>	<b>6742.22</b>	<b>23366.10</b>	<b>18370.72</b>	<b>25414.81</b>	<b>26714.56</b>	<b>21522.70</b>	<b>29731.71</b>
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1489.96	1513.17	1253.40	4297.62	3460.19	4635.28	4403.52	3881.21	4940.18
4. Other Income	105.76	42.15	55.09	168.60	155.12	261.43	274.01	182.80	475.32
5. Profit before interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1595.72	1555.32	1308.49	4466.23	3615.31	4896.71	4677.53	4064.01	5415.50
6. Interest	248.08	202.35	189.37	624.79	464.76	631.87	684.81	548.74	739.66
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1347.64	1352.97	1119.12	3841.44	3150.55	4264.84	3992.72	3515.27	4675.84
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>1347.64</b>	<b>1352.97</b>	<b>1119.12</b>	<b>3841.44</b>	<b>3150.55</b>	<b>4264.84</b>	<b>3992.72</b>	<b>3515.27</b>	<b>4675.84</b>
10. Tax expense	352.42	381.50	300.00	1053.92	950.00	1215.33	1117.92	1034.00	1345.73
<b>11. Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>995.22</b>	<b>971.47</b>	<b>819.12</b>	<b>2787.52</b>	<b>2200.55</b>	<b>3049.51</b>	<b>2874.80</b>	<b>2481.27</b>	<b>3330.11</b>
<b>12. Share of Profit/(Loss) from associates</b>									<b>-55.57</b>
13. Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>14. Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12-13)</b>	<b>995.22</b>	<b>971.47</b>	<b>819.12</b>	<b>2787.52</b>	<b>2200.55</b>	<b>3049.51</b>	<b>2874.80</b>	<b>2481.27</b>	<b>3274.54</b>
15. Paid-up equity share capital [Face Value Re.1/-Per share]	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20	1200.20
16. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	8582.81	8582.81	6149.03	8582.81	6149.03	8582.81	8491.75	5825.27	8491.75
17. Earnings Per Share (EPS - Rs.)									
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.83	0.81	0.68	2.32	1.83	2.54	2.40	2.07	2.73
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.83	0.81	0.68	2.32	1.83	2.54	2.40	2.07	2.73
18. Public shareholding									
- Number of shares	57806843	57833021	58693713	57806843	58693713	58580656	57806843	58693713	58580656
- Percentage of shareholding	48.16	48.19	48.90	48.16	48.90	48.81	48.16	48.90	48.81
19. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding									
(a) Pledged / Encumbered									
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b) Non-Encumbered									
- Number of Shares	62213157	62186979	61326287	62213157	61326287	61439344	62213157	61326287	61439344
- Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoters and Promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total Share Capital of the Company)	51.84	51.81	51.10	51.84	51.10	51.19	51.84	51.10	51.19

**NOTES:**

- The above Un Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st January 2012.
- The company has classified its products as Auto Components.
- Tax Expense includes Deferred Income Tax and Current Income tax.
- The Details of Investors Grievances during the quarter ended 31st December 2011; Beginning - Nil, Received - Nil, Redressed - Nil Pending Nil.
- Figures for the previous year has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
- Limited Review was carried out by the Statutory Auditors on the above results of Suprajit Engineering Limited on a Standalone basis.

Place : Bangalore  
Date : 31st January 2012

For and on behalf of the Board  
**K. AJITH KUMAR RAI**  
Chairman & Managing Director